
Winter Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
January 16th, 2022 

Pairings: 3 vs 4  2 vs 1 
 

Team 1: Shotshell Therapy 
 

Score: 119.0 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tony Caspers  22 23.33 0.5 22.5 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
  Chris Collyard  23 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.50 1.8 4 1  86 
  Shawn Doolittle  23 23.67 0.2 23.2 23.50 0.4 4 0  94 
*Scott Doolittlle  21 20.00 2.8 23.8 20.25 2.6 4 0  81 
  Lonnie Hoffbeck  18 23.67 0.2 18.2 22.25 1.2 4 0  89 
  William Larson  21 19.67 3.0 24.0 20.00 2.8 4 0  80 
  Travis Markham  17 24.00 0.0 17.0 22.25 1.2 4 1  89 
  Joann McDonald  19 19.67 3.0 22.0 19.50 3.2 4 0  78 
  Dick Moen  24 22.33 1.2 24.0 22.75 0.9 4 1  91 
  Derek Muhl  15 16.33 5.4 20.4 16.00 5.6 4 0  64 
 
 

Team 2: Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
 

Score: 120.6 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Bubbers  23 21.67 1.6 24.0 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Hollis Connellly  25 18.33 4.0 25.0 20.00 2.8 4 1 25 80 
  Ryan Connelly  23 18.67 3.7 24.0 19.75 3.0 4 0  79 
  Ray Dalpiaz  18 21.67 1.6 19.6 20.75 2.3 4 0  83 
  Randee Hom  19 18.00 4.2 23.2 18.25 4.0 4 0  73 
  Darrin Kranig  18 16.67 5.1 23.1 17.00 4.9 4 0  68 
  Nick Parker  22 21.67 1.6 23.6 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
*Tim Smith  24 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.50 1.1 4 0  90 
  Tracee Swanson  17 17.33 4.7 21.7 17.25 4.7 4 0  69 
 



Winter Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
January 16th, 2022 

Pairings: 3 vs 4  2 vs 1 
 

Team 3: Trappen Happens 
 

Score: 91.6 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Brian Dominik  18 17.67 4.4 22.4 17.75 4.4 4 0  71 
  Chelsea Dominik  10 17.67 4.4 14.4 15.75 5.8 4 0  63 
  Bill Kurz  20 24.00 0.0 20.0 23.00 0.7 4 1  92 
  Tyler Lundgren  18 20.67 2.3 20.3 20.00 2.8 4 0  80 
  Sarah Peltier  6 12.00 8.4 14.4 10.50 9.5 4 0  42 
 
 

Team 4: League average 
 

Score: 110.4 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: Hollis Connellly 25 
  
 
 
Winter Trap 2022 Team Standings through week 4 
 
Team 2 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 6.0 
Team 1 Shotshell Therapy 6.0 
Team 4 League average 4.0 
Team 3 Trappen Happens 0.0 
 



Winter Trap 2022 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 4 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Shawn Doolittle 94 23.50 4 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Bill Kurz 92 23.00 4 1 Trappen Happens 
Tony Caspers 92 23.00 4 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Dick Moen 91 22.75 4 1 Shotshell Therapy 
Tim Smith 90 22.50 4 0 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Lonnie Hoffbeck 89 22.25 4 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Travis Markham 89 22.25 4 1 Shotshell Therapy 
Kevin Bubbers 88 22.00 4 0 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Nick Parker 87 21.75 4 0 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Chris Collyard 86 21.50 4 1 Shotshell Therapy 
Ray Dalpiaz 83 20.75 4 0 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Scott Doolittlle 81 20.25 4 0 Shotshell Therapy 
William Larson 80 20.00 4 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Hollis Connellly 80 20.00 4 1 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Tyler Lundgren 80 20.00 4 0 Trappen Happens 
Ryan Connelly 79 19.75 4 0 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Joann McDonald 78 19.50 4 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Randee Hom 73 18.25 4 0 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Brian Dominik 71 17.75 4 0 Trappen Happens 
Tracee Swanson 69 17.25 4 0 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Darrin Kranig 68 17.00 4 0 Tits, Tats & Trap Rats 
Derek Muhl 64 16.00 4 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Chelsea Dominik 63 15.75 4 0 Trappen Happens 
Sarah Peltier 42 10.50 4 0 Trappen Happens 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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